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In accordance with the terms and provisions of Section 14-510
of the Philadelphia Code pertaining to the

WISSAHICKON WATERSHED OVERLAY DISTRICT

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CATEGORY: 5

APPROVED
] DISAPPROVED
] EARTH MOVING PLAN SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION

Applied Electronically By: lan Hegarty

July 27, 2022 ﬂ

Philadelphia City Planning Commission

Ledger No.:

In accordance with the terms and provisions of Section 14-704 (2)
of the Philadelphia Code pertaining to

STEEP SLOPE PROTECTION

] APPROVED

[] DISAPPROVED

X NOT APPLICABLE (< 15% slope OR < 1,400 sq. ft. disturbance)
[] EARTH MOVING PLAN SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION

Applied Electronically By: lan Hegarty

July 27, 2022 E-3614

Philadelphia City Planning Commission

Ledger No.:
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REGAN / KLINE ' CROSS
ARCHITECTS

REGAN, KLINE, CROSS, LLC

ARCHITECTURE » PLANNING
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

7670 QUEEN ST., SUITE 200,
WYNDMOOR, PA 19038
PHONE: (215) 886-1888

FAX: (215) 886-8124

THIS DRAWING AND ITS CONTENTS IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF REGAN KLINE CROSS ARCHITECTS, (RKC).
ANY USE OR ALTERATION OF THIS DRAWING BY
OTHERS WITHOUT WRITTEN REQUEST AND APPROVAL
OF AN RKC PRINCIPAL IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
FURTHERMORE, ANY USE OF THIS DRAWING BEYOND
ITS ORIGINAL INTENT, AS DETERMINED BY RKC,
WHETHER AUTHORIZED OR NOT, SHALL HOLD RKC
HARMLESS FROM ANY ISSUES RESULTING FROM SAME.

LOCATION MAP

TALLULAH & BIRD LLC

INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE
& DESIGN

KAREN REGAN

7670 QUEEN ST., SUITE 200,
WYNDMOOR, PA 19038
PHONE: (215) 704-1082

LOT INFOMATION

OWNER:

ADDRESS: 113 W. CHESTNUT HILL AVE.,

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19118

DANIEL JOSEPH SPILLANE
KATRINA EILEEN SPILLANE

OPA ACCOUNT #: 092226400

CONSULTANTS:

ZONING INFOMATION

ZONING DISTRICT:
RSD-1 (35,498 SF (80.24%))
RSD-3 (8,740 SF (19.76%))

ZONING OVERLAY DISTRICT:
WWO - WISSAHICKON WATERSHED OVERLAY DISTRICT

(AREA OF EARTH DISTURBANCE: 4,848.04 SF)

EDO - EIGHTH DISTRICT OVERLAY DISTRICT

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS

TOTAL LOT AREA: 44,438 SF (1.0202 ACRES)

RSD-1
REQUIRED EXISTING
MIN. LOT WIDTH 50 ET 125 FT
MIN. LOT AREA 5,000 SF 44,438 SF
- MAX. OCCUPIED AREA 30% 6.28%
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 8,938 SF (20.1%)
— SETBACKS
FRONT YARD 25 FT MIN. 2419 FT
SIDE YARDS 2/10 EACH (25 FT. Total) | 32.34 FT/62.13 FT
REAR YARD 25 FT MIN. 202.81 FT
MAX. HEIGHT 38 FT
RSD-3 (NO WORK PROPOSED IN THIS ZONING DISTRICT)
REQUIRED EXISTING
MIN. LOT WIDTH 50 FT N/A
MIN. LOT AREA 5,000 SF N/A
MAX. OCCUPIED AREA 30% N/A
SETBACKS
FRONT YARD 25 FT MIN. N/A
SIDE YARDS 2/ 10 FTEACH N/A
(25 FT TOTAL)
REAR YARD 25 FT MIN. N/A
MAX. HEIGHT 38 FT N/A

ACCESSORY PARKING (RESIDENTIAL) 14-803 (1)(b)(.1)(.b)(ii)

TOTAL OCCUPIED AREA (w/ GARAGE):
SETBACK FROM PROPERTY LINE:
SETBACK FROM EDGE OF SIDEWALK:

PROPOSED GARAGE

8.25% (30% MAX ALLOWED)

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

8.25%

9,035.5 SF (20.33%)

127.88 FT
3FT/8248 FT
160.22 FT
14.59 FT

PROPOSED

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

3'-0" PROVIDED (3'-0" MIN. REQUIRED)
131'-1 3/4" PROVIDED (18'-0" MIN. REQUIRED)
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MARK GRIFFENBERG
Private Residence Garage Height
Status as of Tuesday, August 16, 2022 07:38:31
Type: L&I Department
State: Plan Correction

Page: 1
Created by :MARK GRIFFENBERG
On :Tuesday, August 16, 2022 07:38:31
Type :L&I Department
State :Plan Correction
As per Section 14-803(1)(a)(.3)(.b), Private residence garages and carports with flat or shed roofs are subject to a maximum height limit of 10 ft. Private residence garages and carports with gable, hip or gambrel roofs are subject to a maximum height limit of 15 ft. Since the portion of this structure that extends out of the gable roof exceeds 15 ft. in height this is an item of refusal. Please confirm if you wish to obtain a refusal and wish to obtain a refusal and wish to seek a variance.



Be advised that the total height is being measured to the top of the structure per Section 14-202(6).

--------- 0 Replies ---------



MARK GRIFFENBERG
Applicable Dimensional Requirements
Status as of Tuesday, August 16, 2022 07:43:45
Type: L&I Department
State: Plan Correction

Page: 1
Created by :MARK GRIFFENBERG
On :Tuesday, August 16, 2022 07:43:45
Type :L&I Department
State :Plan Correction
As per Section 14-107(2)(b), If any zoning district covers a contiguous area on the lot that is greater than or equal to the minimum lot area for that district, the most restrictive provisions of all zoning districts that have a contiguous area that covers at least 10% the total lot area shall apply. Since both zoning districts occupy more area than the minimum required lot area per Table 14-701-1, the most restrictive dimensional requirements per Table 14-701-1 apply to this lot. Please revise this zoning summary chart and the associated site plan to reflect the most restrictive requirements for the RSD1 and RSD3 zoning districts.

--------- 0 Replies ---------



MARK GRIFFENBERG
Streets Department Approval Required
Status as of Tuesday, August 16, 2022 07:46:12
Type: L&I Department
State: Plan Correction

Page: 1
Created by :MARK GRIFFENBERG
On :Tuesday, August 16, 2022 07:46:12
Type :L&I Department
State :Plan Correction
As per our website at https://www.phila.gov/services/permits-violations-licenses/apply-for-a-permit/zoning-permits/get-a-zoning-permit-for-new-construction-or-additions/ approval from The Streets Department is required for any new or modified off-street parking. Please file a separate SR application to obtain approval for the proposed parking spaces.

--------- 0 Replies ---------



MARK GRIFFENBERG
Parking Stall Dimensions
Status as of Tuesday, August 16, 2022 08:00:30
Type: L&I Department
State: Plan Correction

Page: 1
Created by :MARK GRIFFENBERG
On :Tuesday, August 16, 2022 08:00:30
Type :L&I Department
State :Plan Correction
Please provide the dimensions for the proposed parking spaces to provide compliance with Table 14-803-1.

--------- 0 Replies ---------
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. OWNER/APPLICANT:
DANIEL JOSEPH SPILLANE & KATRINA EILEEN SPILLANE
113 W CHESTNUT HILL AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19118

2. SITE INFORMATION:
OPA ACCOUNT 092226400
ADDRESS: 113 W CHESTNUT HILL AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19118
TOTAL LOT AREA = 44,438 SF (1.0202 ACRES)
ZONED RSD—1 — RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED-1

3. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY AND FEATURES AS SHOWN TAKEN FROM
DEEDS AND PLANS OF RECORD, AND FROM A FIELD SURVEY
PERFORMED BY PROTRACT ENGINEERING, INC. IN AUGUST 2021.

4. PROTRACT ENGINEERING, INC. DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY
OF LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING SUBSURFACE UTILITY STRUCTURES
SHOWN ON THE PLANS, NOR DOES PROTRACT ENGINEERING, INC.
GUARANTEE THAT ALL SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN. TO
COMPLY WITH ACT 187 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE
LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES BEFORE
THE START OF WORK.

5. SOILS DATA WAS OBTAINED FROM THE USDA/NRCS SOIL SURVEY OF
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA, SURVEY DATA VERSION 16, DATED
JUNE 5, 2020. ALL SOILS ON SITE ARE CLASSIFIED AS UdB -
URBAN LAND—CHESTER COMPLEX, O TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES.

6. THE FEMA FLOOD MAP FOR THIS LOCATION IS NO. 4207570079G
AND HAS A STATUS OF "NOT PRINTED”. SITE IS IN ZONE X AND
HAS AN AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD.

7. EXISTING LOT COVERAGE SUMMARY:

EXIST DWELLING 2,650 SF
EXIST DETACHED GARAGE 397 SF
EXIST DRIVEWAY/PAVING 4,883 SF
EXIST PATIO/SIDEWALK/STEPS 902 SF
T THER 1 F
EXIST TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 8,938 SF (20.1 %)
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